

PREVENT CHILD ABUSE AMERICA ASSOCIATE BOARD

Prevent Child Abuse America (PCA America) is working to end child abuse and neglect by supporting families before they reach crisis.

Why does prevention matter? A child's early experiences impact him or her throughout life. Children raised in safe, stable, and nurturing environments are more likely to be healthy and thrive physically, emotionally, and academically—contributing to economic prosperity for everyone.

Our success is founded on a nationwide network of state chapters and nearly 600 Healthy Families America home visiting sites. We reach millions of families every year across the country, providing parents and caregivers with a variety of direct services—with proven benefits for children and their parents. We work for family-friendly policies and lead research to find what works best for kids and families.



We all have a role to play in creating a better future for every child. The PCA America Associate Board is for young professionals who are passionate about helping children and families thrive—in Chicago and across the country. The Board will support PCA America's prevention work through:

- Spreading awareness of the critical importance and benefits of investing in abuse prevention and in family-friendly policies
- Supporting fundraising goals and helping to expand PCA America's networks in Chicago

Why join the Board?

- Be a founding member and work closely with the PCA America team to shape the vision and goals for the Associate Board
- Network with other young professionals in the Chicagoland area
- Develop and grow your professional and leadership skills
- Play an active role in educating and advocating for our nation's children and families

What are the Board's requirements?

- Attend all general Associate Board quarterly meetings
- Reach a give/get commitment of \$500 annually through either supporting fundraising events (purchase ticket, make personal donation) or procuring in-kind contributions from friends and family
- Join and participate in at least one committee

For more information, email Danah Bialoruski at dbialoruski@preventchildabuse.org.